REPORT OF THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER
State Allocation Board Meeting, March 26, 2008

SCHOOL FACILITY PROGRAM
CAREER TECHNICAL EDUCATION FACILITIES PROGRAM PROJECTS

PURPOSE OF REPORT

To present requests for funding under the School Facility Program (SFP) Career Technical Education Facilities
Program (CTEFP).

DESCRIPTION

Under the CTEFP, a local education agency (LEA) operating a comprehensive high school may construct new or
modernize existing facilities for career technical education programs. A Joint Powers Authority (JPA) operating
career technical education programs as of May 20, 2006 may modernize existing facilities. The LEA is not
required to demonstrate that it has unhoused pupils or that buildings are older than 25 years to be eligible for the
program. The maximum grant for a new construction project is $3 million. The maximum grant for a
modernization project is $1.5 million. A district may submit multiple projects on the same school site.

A financial contribution toward the cost of the CTEFP project must be equal to the State’s share (50/50
State and District funding.) The local contribution toward the project cannot be waived. The LEA or JPA
may request a State loan for all or part of the local contribution if funds are not immediately available.

AUTHORITY

Assembly Bill 127 (Chapter 35, Statutes of 2006-Nunez and Perata) established the CTEFP within the SFP.
Education Code Section 17078.72 provides $500 million from Proposition 1D for qualifying applicants to
construct or modernize facilities and to purchase equipment for career technical education programs at high
schools.

SFP Regulation Section 1859.194 allows qualifying applicants to request a loan if the matching share is
unavailable.

SFP Regulation Section 1859.195 establishes the funding cycles and the distribution of funds within each
cycle. In the first funding cycle, $250 million is distributed proportionally to the Service Regions based on
high school enroliment. In addition, $100 million is set aside for oversubscribed Service Regions.

SFP Regulation Section 1859.196 defines the funding order of projects.
STAFF COMMENTS

The Board may apportion up to a maximum of $350 million for applications received in the first funding
cycle. This $350 million includes $100 million in reserve funding to be used should a Service Region be
oversubscribed. Attachment A provides a listing of all qualifying applications that are being funded within
their Service Region. Several applications on Attachment A are in oversubscribed Service Regions and will
be funded from the $100 million reserve. See Attachment B for a list of qualifying applications that are being
funded with reserve funds. However, the $350 million is sufficient to fund all qualifying applications received
within this cycle. Today’s agenda includes 174 eligible applications for 75 LEA's. In addition, seven
applications for two LEA's will be presented for the Board's consideration in April 2008.

(Continued on Page Two)
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STAFF COMMENTS (cont.)

Eighteen applicants have requested a loan. Upon apportionment, the Office of Public School Construction
(OPSC) will execute a loan agreement on behalf of the Board for these applicants. The applicants have up
to ten years starting from the date of the fund release to repay the loan. Interest starts accruing on the fund
release date. Staff recommends approval of all projects on Attachment A and B.

RECOMMENDATIONS

1. Apportion $198,656,056 as shown on Attachments A and B.

2. Require all loan applicants to submit a complete and executed loan agreement within 30 days of the
date the OPSC provides the loan agreement to the district.

3. Authorize Staff to automatically release ten percent of the CTEFP grant to applicants who have
requested a loan equal to the entire matching share.

4. Approve all special conditions on the attached funding items.

This Item was approved by the State Allocation Board on March 26, 2008.



SCHOOL FACILITY PROGRAM CAREER TECHNICAL EDUCATION FACILITIES PROGRAM PROJECTS

Attachment A

State Allocation Board Meeting, March 26, 2008

(Rev. 2)

ATl el LEA/JPA County School CDE Ser\{lce Locale | Total Project Cost St.ate Loan Tota! Funds.per
Number Score Region Apportionment Service Region
Service Region 1 Funds Available to Service Region 1 $ 4,999,017
59/70862-00-002 |Petaluma Joint Union High|Sonoma Petaluma High 161.5 1 Urban | $ 51,000 | $ 25,500 | $ -1 $ 4,973,517
55/70862-00-001 |Petaluma Joint Union High|Sonoma Petaluma High 157 1 Urban | $ 4,338,188 | $ 2,169,094 | $ -1 $ 2,804,423
59/70920-00-001 |Santa Rosa High Sonoma Santa Rosa High 147.5 1 Urban | $ 319,640 [ $ 159,820 | $ -1 $ 2,644,603
59/70862-00-001 |Petaluma Joint Union High|Sonoma Petaluma High 130 1 Urban | $ 118,592 | $ 59,296 | $ -1 $ 2,585,307
$ 4,827,420 | $ 2,413,710 | $ - $ 2,585,307
Service Region 2 Funds Available to Service Region 2 $ 4,169,860
Pleasant Valley Senior 162 2 Urban
59/61424-00-002 [Chico Unified Butte High $ 484,870 [ $ 242,435 | $ -1$ 3,927,425
55/70466-00-001 |Siskiyou Union High Siskiyou Weed High 154.5 2 Suburban | $ 1,009,296 [ $ 504,648 | $ 504,648 | $ 2,918,129
55/75507-00-001 |[Gridley Unified Butte Gridley High 150.5 2 Rural $ 200,666 | $ 100,333 | $ -1$ 2,817,796
59/61424-00-001 [Chico Unified Butte Chico Senior High 159 2 Urban | $ 1,926,446 [ $ 963,223 | $ -1 $ 1,854,573
55/75028-00-001 |Mountain Valley Unified  [Trinity Hayfork High 141 2 Rural | $ 900,106 [ $ 450,053 [ $ -1 $ 1,404,520
Pleasant Valley Senior
59/61424-00-003 |Chico Unified Butte High 1575 2 urban | ¢ 18,850 | $ 9,425 | $ s 1,395,095
$ 4,540,234 | $ 2,270,117 | $ 504,648 | $ 1,395,095
Service Region 3 Funds Available to Service Region 3 $ 16,689,724
55/67330-21-001 |Folsom-Cordova Unified [Sacramento Vista Del Lago High 163 3 Urban [ $ 1,202,868 [ $ 601,434 | $ -1 $ 16,088,290
55/67355-00-002 |Galt Joint Union High Sacramento Liberty Ranch High 158.5 3 Suburban | $ 878,204 [ $ 439,102 [ $ 439,102 [ $ 15,210,086
55/67314-00-001 |Elk Grove Unified Sacramento Consumnes Oaks High 154.5 3 Rural |$ 4,995,652 | $ 2,497,826 | $ -1 $ 12,712,260
55/61853-00-001 |EI Dorado Union High El Dorado El Dorado High 158 3 Suburban | $ 1,611,560 [ $ 805,780 | $ -1 $ 11,906,480
55/61903-00-001 |Lake Tahoe Unified El Dorado South Tahoe High 145 3 Rural |$ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 8,906,480
59/67330-21-001 |Folsom-Cordova Unified [Sacramento Cordova High 142.5 3 Urban | $ 134,578 | $ 67,289 | $ -1 $ 8,839,191
59/67355-00-001 [Galt Joint Union High Sacramento Galt High 154.5 3 Suburban | $ 919,564 [ $ 459,782 [ $ 459,782 [ $ 7,919,627
59/67330-21-002 |Folsom-Cordova Unified [Sacramento Folsom High 142.5 3 Rural | $ 46,898 | $ 23,449 | $ -1 $ 7,896,178
55/67439-00-001 |Sacramento City Unified [Sacramento Luther Burbank High 138 3 Urban [ $ 90,578 | $ 45,289 | $ -1 $ 7,850,889
55/67355-00-001 |Galt Joint Union High Sacramento Liberty Ranch High 148.5 3 Suburban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ 1,850,889
59/67413-00-001 [River Delta Unified Sacramento Rio Vista High 147.5 3 Suburban | $ 997,714 | $ 498,857 | $ -1 $ 1,352,032
59/67439-00-001 |Sacramento City Unified [Sacramento Rosemont High 123.5 3 Suburban | $ 5126 [ $ 2,563 | % -1 $ 1,349,469
55/72710-00-001 [Woodland Joint Unified Yolo Pioneer High 119 3 Suburban | $ 2,000,000 | $ 1,000,000 | $ -8 349,469
$ 24,882,742 | $ 12,441,371 | $ 3,898,884 | $ 349,469
Service Region 3 - Oversubscribed *

55/61903-00-002 |Lake Tahoe Unified El Dorado South Tahoe High 141 3 Rural $ 5,960,000 | $ 2,980,000 | $ -

55/67447-00-001 [San Juan Unified Sacramento San Juan High 148 3 Suburban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -

55/67413-00-001 |River Delta Unified Sacramento Delta High 134 3 Rural | $ 2,847,938 | $ 1,423,969 | $ -

59/67355-00-002 [Galt Joint Union High Sacramento Galt High 128.5 3 Suburban | $ 2,273,486 | $ 1,136,743 | $ 991,100

$ 17,081,424 | $ 8,540,712 | $ 991,100

Region Service 3 - Oversubscribed by $9,531,812

Service Region 4 Funds Available to Service Region 4 $ 26,173,234
59/61291-00-002 |San Leandro Unified Alameda San Leandro High 150 4 Urban | $ 3,000,000 | $ 1,500,000 | $ -1 $ 24,673,234
55/61804-00-002 |San Ramon Valley Unified [Contra Costa Dougherty Valley High 147.5 4 Suburban | $ 1,583,670 [ $ 791,835 | $ -1 $ 23,881,399
59/61291-00-001 |San Leandro Unified Alameda San Leandro High 146 4 Urban | $ 3,000,000 | $ 1,500,000 | $ -1 $ 22,381,399
55/61242-00-001 |New Haven Unified Alameda James Logan High 139 4 Suburban | $ 5,815,116 | $ 2,907,558 | $ -1 $ 19,473,841
59/61291-00-004 |San Leandro Unified Alameda San Leandro High 144 4 Urban | $ 1,107,000 [ $ 553,500 | $ -1 $ 18,920,341
55/61804-00-003 |San Ramon Valley Unified [Contra Costa San Ramon Valley High | 127.67 4 Suburban | $ 2,319,358 | $ 1,159,679 | $ -1 $ 17,760,662
59/74021-00-001 |Mission Valley Regional [Alameda Career Technical Center 144 4 Urban | $ 988,876 [ $ 494,438 | $ -1 $ 17,266,224
55/61804-00-001 |San Ramon Valley Unified [Contra Costa California High 126.33 4 Suburban | $ 2,319,358 | $ 1,159,679 | $ -1 $ 16,106,545
55/61291-00-001 |San Leandro Unified Alameda San Leandro High 142.5 4 Urban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 13,106,545

*See Attachment B for List of Projects Funded with Reserve Funds
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ATl el LEA/JPA County School CDE Ser\{lce Locale | Total Project Cost St.ate Loan Tota! Funds.per
Number Score Region Apportionment Service Region
Livermore Valley Joint
55/61200-00-001 |Unified Alameda Livermore High 123 4 [ Suburban|g g 000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ s 10,106,545
59/61291-00-003 |San Leandro Unified Alameda San Leandro High 136 4 Urban | $ 3,000,000 | $ 1,500,000 | $ -1 $ 8,606,545
55/61804-00-004 |San Ramon Valley Unified [Contra Costa Monte Vista High 120.67 4 Suburban | $ 1,533,750 [ $ 766,875 | $ -1 $ 7,839,670
55/61176-00-002 |Fremont Unified Alameda Kennedy High 124 4 Urban [ $ 1,830,000 [ $ 915,000 | $ -1 $ 6,924,670
55/61176-00-001 |Fremont Unified Alameda Kennedy High 112.5 4 Urban | $ 3,974,080 | $ 1,987,040 | $ -1 $ 4,937,630
55/61176-00-003 |Fremont Unified Alameda Kennedy High 108 4 Urban | $ 5,913,600 | $ 2,956,800 | $ -1 s 1,980,830
$ 48,384,808 | $ 24,192,404 | $ -1 $ 1,980,830
Service Region 5 Funds Available to Service Region 5 $ 14,454,562
Metropolitan Education Central County 166.5 5 Urban
59/40360-00-006 |Center Santa Clara Occupational Center ' $ 2,576,952 | $ 1,288,476 | $ 1,288,476 | $ 11,877,610
Los Gatos-Saratoga Joint
- - . 163 5 Suburban
55/69534-00-001 |Union High Santa Clara Saratoga High $ 1,523,832 [ $ 761,916 | $ 761,916 | $ 10,353,778
San Lorenzo Valley 1205 5 Rural
55/69807-00-001 |Unified Santa Cruz San Lorenzo Valley High ' $ 120,000 | $ 60,000 | $ -1 $ 10,293,778
55/67538-00-001 |San Benito High San Benito San Benito High 160.5 5 Suburban | $ 718,500 [ $ 359,250 | $ -1 $ 9,934,528
59/69427-00-001 |East Side Union High Santa Clara Yerba Buena High 159 5 Urban [ $ 3,000,000 | $ 1,500,000 | $ -1 $ 8,434,528
55/69484-00-001 |Gilroy Unified Santa Clara Christopher High 155.5 5 Suburban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 5,434,528
55/66159-00-001 |Salinas Union High Monterey Everett Alvarez High 148 5 Urban [ $ 2,124,044 | $ 1,062,022 | $ -1 $ 4,372,506
59/67538-00-001 |San Benito High San Benito San Benito High 152.5 5 Suburban | $ 930,584 [ $ 465,292 [ $ -1 $ 3,907,214
59/69427-00-002 |East Side Union High Santa Clara Independence High 144.5 5 Urban [ $ 3,000,000 | $ 1,500,000 | $ -1 $ 2,407,214
59/69641-00-003 |Palo Alto Unified Santa Clara Gunn High 144 5 Urban | $ 1,837,766 [ $ 918,883 | $ -1 $ 1,488,331
59/69427-00-003 |[East Side Union High Santa Clara Yerba Buena High 139.5 5 Urban | $ 2,034,800 | $ 1,017,400 | $ -1 $ 470,931
Metropolitan Education Central County 136.58 5 Urban
59/40360-00-005 |Center Santa Clara Occupational Center ) $ 526,622 [ $ 263,311 | $ -1 $ 207,620
$ 24,393,100 | $ 12,196,550 | $ 2,050,392 [ $ 207,620
Service Region 5 - Oversubscribed *
55/69484-00-002 |Gilroy Unified Santa Clara Christopher High 139.5 5 Suburban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -
Los Gatos-Saratoga Joint
59/69534-00-001 |Union High Santa Clara Los Gatos High 1325 5 | Sububanis 067418 | 8 1,033,709 | $ -
59/69427-00-004 |[East Side Union High Santa Clara Independence High 138.5 5 Urban [ $ 2,758,200 | $ 1,379,100 | $ -
Metropolitan Education Central County 1385 5 Urban
59/40360-00-002 [Center Santa Clara Occupational Center ' $ 1,905,068 | $ 952,534 | $ -
55/69666-00-001 |San Jose Unified Santa Clara San Jose High 135 5 Urban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -
Metropolitan Education Central County 133 5 Urban
59/40360-00-004 |Center Santa Clara Occupational Center $ 2,809,590 | $ 1,404,795 | $ -
Metropolitan Education Central County
59/40360-00-003 |Center Santa Clara Occupational Center 12933 5 urban | 561,276 | $ 280,638 | $ -
Metropolitan Education Central County 127 5 Urban
59/40360-00-001 |Center Santa Clara Occupational Center $ 2,956,302 | $ 1,478,151 | $ -
Metropolitan Education Central County 124 5 Urban
59/40360-00-007 |Center Santa Clara Occupational Center $ 2,807,116 | $ 1,403,558 | $ 1,403,558
59/69641-00-001 [Palo Alto Unified Santa Clara Gunn High 119.5 5 Urban [ $ 1,447,940 | $ 723970 | $ -
59/69641-00-002 [Palo Alto Unified Santa Clara Gunn High 111 5 Urban | $ 1,384,160 | $ 692,080 | $ -
$ 30,697,070 | $ 15,348,535 | $ 1,403,558
Region Service 5 - Oversubscribed by $16,752,093
Service Region 6 Funds Available to Service Region 6 $ 10,307,776
59/71043-00-001 |Ceres Unified Stanislaus Ceres High 162.5 6 Suburban | $ 1,972,304 [ $ 986,152 | $ -1 $ 9,321,624
55/71175-00-001 |Modesto High Stanislaus James C. Enochs High 160.5 6 Urban | $ 1,332,722 | $ 666,361 | $ -1 8,655,263

*See Attachment B for List of Projects Funded with Reserve Funds
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San Joaquin County Office Career and Technical 1445 6 Rural
55/10397-00-001 |of Education San Joaquin Education Center ' $ 403,864 [ $ 201,932 | $ -1 $ 8,453,331
55/68577-00-001 |Linden Unified San Joaquin Linden High 140.5 6 Rural $ 2,394,224 | $ 1,197,112 | $ -1 $ 7,256,219
59/75499-00-001 |Tracy Unified San Joaquin Tracy High 139.5 6 Suburban | $ 1,486,472 [ $ 743,236 | $ -1 $ 6,512,983
59/75499-00-002 [Tracy Unified San Joaquin Tracy High 137.5 6 Suburban | $ 820,646 | $ 410,323 | $ -1 $ 6,102,660
Newman-Crows Landing 134 6 Suburban
55/73601-00-001 |Unified Stanislaus Orestimba High $ 500,000 [ $ 250,000 | $ -1 $ 5,852,660
59/75499-00-003 |Tracy Unified San Joaquin Tracy High 127 6 Suburban | $ 836,608 [ $ 418,304 [ $ -1 $ 5,434,356
59/75499-00-004 [Tracy Unified San Joaquin Tracy High 125 6 Suburban | $ 1,118,676 | $ 559,338 | $ -1 $ 4,875,018
59/75499-00-005 [Tracy Unified San Joaquin Tracy High 122 6 Suburban | $ 1,738,680 | $ 869,340 | $ -1$ 4,005,678
$ 12,604,196 | $ 6,302,098 | $ -1 % 4,005,678
Service Region 7 Funds Available to Service Region 7 $ 15,446,240
55/72249-00-001 [Tulare Joint Union High Tulare Mission Oak High 166.5 7 Suburban | $ 554,784 | $ 277,392 | $ -1 $ 15,168,848
59/72256-00-001 |Visalia Unified Tulare Redwood High 154 7 Urban | $ 25,858 | $ 12929 | $ -1 $ 15,155,919
59/75234-00-001 |Golden Plains Unified Fresno Tranquillity High 154 7 Rural | $ 218,186 [ $ 109,093 | $ -1 $ 15,046,826
55/62117-00-004 |Clovis Unified Fresno Clovis High 159 7 Suburban | $ 5,396,388 | $ 2,698,194 | $ -1 $ 12,348,632
55/62117-00-002 |Clovis Unified Fresno Buchanan High 153.5 7 Rural |$ 5,293,146 | $ 2,646,573 | $ -1 $ 9,702,059
59/62117-00-001 |Clovis Unified Fresno Clovis West High 147 7 Urban | $ 1,061,616 [ $ 530,808 | $ -1 $ 9,171,251
55/62117-00-003 |Clovis Unified Fresno Clovis East High 152 7 Rural |$ 5,524,600 | $ 2,762,300 | $ -1 $ 6,408,951
55/62117-00-001 |Clovis Unified Fresno Clovis North High 151 7 Suburban | $ 1,110,772 [ $ 555,386 | $ -1 $ 5,853,565
N Harmony Magnet 1467 | 7 Urban
55/75523-00-001 |Porterville Unified Tulare Academy $ 1,929,786 [ $ 964,893 | $ -1 $ 4,888,672
55/63925-00-001 [Hanford Joint Union High |Kings New High (Name TBA) 148 7 Suburban | $ 2,926,110 | $ 1,463,055 | $ -1 $ 3,425,617
59/72256-00-002 |Visalia Unified Tulare Golden West High 135 7 Urban | $ 48,126 | $ 24,063 | $ -1 $ 3,401,554
55/62265-00-001 |Kings Canyon Unified Fresno Dunlap High 131 7 Rural |$ 644,032 [ $ 322,016 | $ -1 $ 3,079,538
59/65789-00-001 |Merced Joint Union High |Merced Atwater High 139.5 7 Suburban | $ 249,438 [ $ 124,719 | $ -1 $ 2,954,819
55/72256-00-001 |Visalia Unified Tulare El Diamante High 133 7 Urban | $ 23,992 | $ 11,996 | $ -1 $ 2,942,823
55/72256-00-002 |Visalia Unified Tulare Mount Whitney High 1275 7 Urban | $ 46,240 | $ 23,120 [ $ -1 $ 2,919,703
Firebaugh-Las Deltas
59/73809-00-001 |Unified Fresno Firebaugh High 125 7 | Suburban | 100,766 | $ 50,383 | $ s 2,869,320
55/75127-00-001 [Mendota Unified Fresno Mendota High 122.5 7 Suburban | $ 321,000 | $ 160,500 | $ -1 $ 2,708,820
$ 25,474,840 | $ 12,737,420 | $ -1 $ 2,708,820
Service Region 8 Funds Available to Service Region 8 $ 16,718,566
Sherman E. Burroughs 158.5 8 Rural
55/73742-00-001 [Sierra Sands Unified Kern High ' $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ 10,718,566
59/63529-00-001 |Kern Union High Kern East Bakersfield High 158 8 Suburban | $ 1,474,060 [ $ 737,030 | $ -1 $ 9,981,536
59/68809-00-001 |San Luis Coastal Unified |San Luis Obispo |[San Luis Obispo High 155 8 Urban [ $ 319,456 [ $ 159,728 | $ -1 $ 9,821,808
59/72595-00-001 |Santa Paula Union High  |Ventura Santa Paula High 156.5 8 Suburban | $ 779,916 [ $ 389,958 | $ -1 $ 9,431,850
55/69286-00-001 |Santa Barbara High Santa Barbara  |Dos Pueblos Senior High| 151 8 Urban | $ 5,990,372 | $ 2,995,186 | $ -1 $ 6,436,664
59/63529-00-002 |Kern Union High Kern Arvin High 143.5 8 Rural | $ 2,386,946 | $ 1,193,473 | $ -1 $ 5,243,191
55/63529-00-001 [Kern Union High Kern Mira Monte High 150 8 Urban | $ 1,730,102 [ $ 865,051 | $ -1 $ 4,378,140
59/68759-00-001 |Lucia Mar Unified San Luis Obispo |Arroyo Grande High 140.5 8 Suburban | $ 2,772,246 | $ 1,386,123 | $ -1 $ 2,992,017
59/63529-00-005 [Kern Union High Kern Arvin High 123.5 8 Rural $ 1,793,986 [ $ 896,993 | $ -1 $ 2,095,024
59/68700-00-001 |Atascadero Unified San Luis Obispo |Atascadero High 136.5 8 Suburban | $ 1,014,630 [ $ 507,315 | $ -1 $ 1,587,709
59/63529-00-004 [Kern Union High Kern Highland High 141 8 Urban | $ 39,760 | $ 19,880 | $ -1 % 1,567,829
59/68759-00-002 |Lucia Mar Unified San Luis Obispo |Arroyo Grande High 124 8 Suburban | $ 2,804,344 | $ 1,402,172 | $ -1 $ 165,657
59/63529-00-006 |Kern Union High Kern Bakersfield High 123.5 8 Urban | $ 36,336 | $ 18,168 | $ -1 $ 147,489
$ 27,142,154 | $ 13,571,077 | $ 3,000,000 | $ 147,489
Service Region 8 - Oversubscribed *

*See Attachment B for List of Projects Funded with Reserve Funds
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55/75457-00-001 [Paso Robles Joint Unified |San Luis Obispo |Paso Robles High 145 8 Urban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $
55/63529-00-002 |Kern Union High Kern Mira Monte High 136.5 8 Urban | $ 1,041,390 [ $ 520,695 | $
55/68759-00-001 [Lucia Mar Unified San Luis Obispo |Arroyo Grande High 112 8 Suburban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $
59/68700-00-002 |Atascadero Unified San Luis Obispo |Atascadero High 112 8 Suburban | $ 2,199,000 | $ 1,099,500 | $
55/63529-00-003 [Kern Union High Kern Independence High 121.5 8 Urban [ $ 540,496 [ $ 270,248 | $
59/63529-00-003 |Kern Union High Kern North High 108.5 8 Suburban | $ 431,316 [ $ 215,658 | $
55/63529-00-004 [Kern Union High Kern Independence High 120.5 8 Urban [ $ 770,336 [ $ 385,168 | $
55/68700-00-001 |Atascadero Unified San Luis Obispo |Atascadero High 110.7 8 Suburban | $ 3,179,956 | $ 1,589,978 | $
$ 20,162,494 | $ 10,081,247 | $
Region Service 8 - Oversubscribed by $10,081,247
Service Region 9 Funds Available to Service Region 9 $ 41,907,773
55/68338-02-001 |San Diego City Unified San Diego Morse High 166 9 Urban | $ 3,832,772 | $ 1,916,386 | $ $ 39,991,387
55/68296-00-001 |Poway Unified San Diego Poway High 155.5 9 Suburban | $ 2,156,910 | $ 1,078,455 | $ $ 38,912,932
59/68338-02-001 |San Diego City Unified San Diego Kearny High 160.5 9 Urban | $ 2,334,146 | $ 1,167,073 | $ $ 37,745,859
59/66514-00-002 |Fullerton Joint Unified Orange Sonora High 153.5 9 Suburban | $ 148,550 | $ 74,275 | $ $ 37,671,584
59/68338-02-002 |San Diego City Unified San Diego Garfield High 158.5 9 Urban [ $ 1,690,422 [ $ 845,211 | $ $ 36,826,373
59/68296-00-001 |Poway Unified San Diego Poway High 148 9 Suburban | $ 406,016.00 [ $ 203,008 | $ $ 36,623,365
59/66514-00-001 |Fullerton Joint Unified Orange Fullerton Union High 156 9 Urban | $ 388,686 [ $ 194,343 | $ $ 36,429,022
59/66514-00-003 |Fullerton Joint Unified Orange Buena Park High 145.5 9 Suburban | $ 228,750 [ $ 114,375 | $ $ 36,314,647
55/68338-02-003 |San Diego City Unified San Diego Madison High 147.5 9 Urban | $ 4,732,624 | $ 2,366,312 | $ $ 33,948,335
59/68296-00-002 |Poway Unified San Diego Poway High 144.5 9 Suburban | $ 275,353.00 | $ 137,677 | $ $ 33,810,658
55/68296-00-002 |Poway Unified San Diego Poway High 142.5 9 Suburban | $ 1,340,286 [ $ 670,143 | $ $ 33,140,515
59/66514-00-006 |Fullerton Joint Unified Orange Sonora High 138.5 9 Suburban | $ 388,562 [ $ 194,281 | $ $ 32,946,234
59/66514-00-005 [Fullerton Joint Unfied QOrange La Habra High 132.5 9 Suburban | $ 475,866 | $ 237,933 | $ $ 32,708,301
55/68338-02-002 |San Diego City Unified San Diego Morse High 145 9 Urban | $ 5,998,364 | $ 2,999,182 | $ $ 29,709,119
59/68338-02-003 |San Diego City Unified San Diego San Diego High 139.5 9 Urban | $ 2,195,474 | $ 1,097,737 | $ $ 28,611,382
59/68338-02-004 |San Diego City Unified San Diego Mission Bay High 133.5 9 Urban | $ 391,800 [ $ 195,900 | $ $ 28,415,482
59/66514-00-004 |Fullerton Joint Unified Orange Fullerton Union High 132 9 Urban | $ 336,340 [ $ 168,170 | $ $ 28,247,312
59/66514-00-007 |Fullerton Joint Unified Orange Fullerton Union High 1275 9 Urban | $ 392576 [ $ 196,288 | $ $ 28,051,024
55/68411-02-001 |Sweetwater Union High  [San Diego San Ysidro High 124.5 9 Urban | $ 1,000,000 [ $ 500,000 | $ $ 27,551,024
59/66514-00-008 |Fullerton Joint Unified Orange Sunny Hills High 113 9 Urban | $ 46,626 | $ 23,313 [ $ $ 27,527,711
$ 28,760,123 | $ 14,380,062 | $ $ 27,527,711
Service Region 10 Funds Available to Service Region 10 $ 33,073,969
Baldy View Regional Baldy View Regional 166.5 10 Urban
59/74211-00-001 |Occupation Program San Bernardino |Occupation Program ' $ 3,000,000 | $ 1,500,000 | $ $ 31,573,969
59/67173-03-001 [Palm Springs Unified Riverside Palm Springs High 153.5 10 Suburban | $ 274,424 | $ 137,212 | $ $ 31,436,757
55/67934-00-002 |Victor Valley Unified San Bernardino |Silverado High 147.5 10 Rural | $ 2,223,228 | $ 1,111,614 | $ $ 30,325,143
55/67934-00-001 |Victor Valley Unified San Bernardino |Victor Valley High 148.5 10 Urban [ $ 2,391,792 | $ 1,195,896 | $ $ 29,129,247
55/67934-00-004 |Victor Valley Unified San Bernardino |Silverado High 143.5 10 Rural | $ 2,391,790 | $ 1,195,895 | $ $ 27,933,352
59/67173-03-002 [Palm Springs Unified Riverside Palm Springs High 126.5 10 Suburban | $ 44458 | $ 22,229 | $ $ 27,911,123
55/67934-00-003 |Victor Valley Unified San Bernardino | Victor Valley High 146.5 10 Urban | $ 2,223,228 | $ 1,111,614 | $ $ 26,799,509
55/67173-01-001 |Palm Springs Unified Riverside Rancho Mirage High 137.5 10 Rural |$ 1,916,678 [ $ 958,339 | $ $ 25,841,170
55/67777-00-001 |Morongo Unified San Bernardino |Yucca Valley High 122 10 Suburban | $ 60,856 | $ 30,428 | $ $ 25,810,742
59/67678-00-001 |Chino Valley Unified San Bernardino  |Chino High 126 10 Urban | $ 60,144 | $ 30,072 [ $ $ 25,780,670
55/67173-01-002 |Palm Springs Unified Riverside Rancho Mirage High 124 10 Rural | $ 2,930,528 | $ 1,465,264 | $ $ 24,315,406
59/67033-00-001 [Corona-Norco Unified Riverside Norco High 1155 10 Suburban | $ 1,707,604 | $ 853,802 | $ $ 23,461,604
59/67678-00-002 |Chino Valley Unified San Bernardino [Chino High 124 10 Urban | $ 39,000 | $ 19,500 | $ $ 23,442,104
55/67678-00-001 |Chino Valley Unified San Bernardino |Don Lugo High 108 10 Urban [ $ 803,650 [ $ 401,825 [ $ $ 23,040,279
$ 20,067,380 | $ 10,033,690 | $ $ 23,040,279

*See Attachment B for List of Projects Funded with Reserve Funds




Attachment A
SCHOOL FACILITY PROGRAM CAREER TECHNICAL EDUCATION FACILITIES PROGRAM PROJECTS
State Allocation Board Meeting, March 26, 2008

(Rev. 2)

ATl el LEA/JPA County School CDE Ser\{lce Locale | Total Project Cost St.ate Loan Tota! Funds.per
Number Score Region Apportionment Service Region
Service Region 11 Funds Available to Service Region 11 $ 66,059,279
CA Academy of Math & 154 11 Urban
59/64725-00-001 |Long Beach Unified Los Angeles Science $ 447,600 [ $ 223,800 | $ -1 $ 65,835,479
59/73452-00-001 |Rowland Unified Los Angeles John A. Rowland High 153.5 11 Suburban | $ 2,332,104 | $ 1,166,052 | $ -1 $ 64,669,427
55/64733-00-001 |Los Angeles Unified Los Angeles Central High #1 154 11 Urban [ $ 3,343,602 | $ 1,671,801 | $ -1 $ 62,997,626
East San Gabriel Valley East San Gabriel Valley
Regional Occupation Regional Occupation 153.5 11 Suburban
59/74195-00-001 |Center Los Angeles Center $ 76,686 | $ 38,343 | $ -1 $ 62,959,283
Applied Technology 152 11 Urban
55/64808-00-003 |Montebello Unified Los Angeles Center $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 59,959,283
East San Gabriel Valley East San Gabriel Valley
Regional Occupation Regional Occupation 146.5 11 Suburban
59/74195-00-002 |Center Los Angeles Center $ 74,046 | $ 37,023 [ $ -1 $ 59,922,260
o Applied Technology 151.5 11 Urban
55/64808-00-004 |Montebello Unified Los Angeles Center $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 56,922,260
59/75713-00-001 |Alhambra Unified Los Angeles San Gabriel High 143.5 11 Suburban | $ 150,000 | $ 75,000 [ $ -1 $ 56,847,260
Applied Technology 149 1 Urban
55/64808-00-002 |Montebello Unified Los Angeles Center $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 53,847,260
59/64733-00-003 [Los Angeles Unified Los Angeles Bell High 139.5 11 Suburban | $ 2,999,984 | $ 1,499,992 | $ -1 $ 52,347,268
Applied Technology 148 11 Urban
55/64808-00-001 |Montebello Unified Los Angeles Center $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 49,347,268
Centinela Valley Union
55/64352-00-001 |High Los Angeles  |Lawndale High 13451 11 |Sububan|o 5 4g5.304 |3 1242652 | $ 744133 | $ 47,360,483
Applied Technology 147 11 Urban
55/64808-00-005 |Montebello Unified Los Angeles Center $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 44,360,483
59/64394-00-002 |Claremont Unified Los Angeles Claremont High 134.5 11 Suburban | $ 287,242 [ $ 143,621 | $ -1 $ 44,216,862
59/64733-00-001 |Los Angeles Unified Los Angeles Hollywood High 146 11 Urban [ $ 2,942,868 | $ 1,471,434 | $ -1 $ 42,745,428
55/64287-00-002 |Baldwin Park Unified Los Angeles Baldwin Park High 126.5 11 Suburban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 39,745,428
Southern California Southern California
Regional Occupation Regional Occupation 145.5 11 Urban
59/40196-00-001 |Center Los Angeles Center $ 2,997,540 | $ 1,498,770 | $ 1,498,770 | $ 36,747,888
59/64394-00-001 |Claremont Unified Los Angeles Claremont High 123.5 11 Suburban | $ 823,486 [ $ 411,743 [ $ -1 $ 36,336,145
59/64733-00-002 |Los Angeles Unified Los Angeles Venice High 140 11 Urban | $ 2,989,504 | $ 1,494,752 | $ -1 $ 34,841,393
55/64287-00-001 |Baldwin Park Unified Los Angeles North Park High 119 11 Suburban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 31,841,393
55/64733-00-002 |Los Angeles Unified Los Angeles Central High #9 139.5 11 Urban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 28,841,393
59/73452-00-002 |Rowland Unified Los Angeles Nogales High 108.5 11 Suburban | $ 2,160,006 | $ 1,080,003 | $ -1 $ 27,761,390
59/64733-00-004 |Los Angeles Unified Los Angeles Polytechnic High 132.5 11 Urban [ $ 2,999,676 | $ 1,499,838 | $ -1 $ 26,261,552
59/64725-00-002 |Long Beach Unified Los Angeles Wilson Classical High 132 11 Urban | $ 52,000 | $ 26,000 [ $ -1 $ 26,235,552
55/64733-00-003 |Los Angeles Unified Los Angeles East Valley High 131 11 Urban [ $ 1,627,500 [ $ 813,750 | $ -1 $ 25,421,802
59/64733-00-005 |Los Angeles Unified Los Angeles Hollywood High 124.5 11 Urban | $ 2,997,408 | $ 1,498,704 | $ -1 $ 23,923,098
59/64568-00-001 |Glendale Unified Los Angeles Glendale High 119 11 Urban | $ 324,600 [ $ 162,300 | $ -1 $ 23,760,798
$ 80,111,156 | $ 40,055,578 | $ 2,242,903 | $ 23,760,798
Total State Apportionment| $ 184,564,571 | $ 14,091,485 $ 198,656,056

*See Attachment B for List of Projects Funded with Reserve Funds




Attachment B
School Facility Program Career Technical Education Facilities Program Projects
State Allocation Board Meeting, March 26, 2008

A IEEE LEA/JPA County School e Ser\{ice Locale WEIE [FIEl =G St.ate Loan Reserve Fund
Number Score Region Cost Apportionment
Applications in Oversubscribed Service Regions Funded from Reserve $ 100,000,000
55/67447-00-001 |San Juan Unified Sacramento  [San Juan High 148 3 Suburban | ¢ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 97,000,000
55/75457-00-001 |Paso Robles Joint Unified San Luis Obispo|Paso Robles High 145 8 Urban | g 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1$ 94,000,000
55/61903-00-002 |Lake Tahoe Unified El Dorado South Tahoe High 141 3 Rural | g 5,960,000 | $ 2,980,000 | $ -1 91,020,000
55/69484-00-002 |Gilroy Unified Santa Clara Christopher High 139.5 5 Suburban | ¢ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1$ 88,020,000
59/40360-00-002 [Metropolitan Education Center Santa Clara Central County Occupational Centerl 138.5 5 Urban $ 1,905,068 | $ 952,534 | $ -1$ 87,067,466
59/69427-00-004 |East Side Union High Santa Clara Independence High 138.5 5 Urban | g 2,758,200 | $ 1,379,100 | $ -1$ 85,688,366
55/63529-00-002 |Kern Union High Kern Mira Monte High 136.5 8 Urban | g 1,041,390 | $ 520,695 | $ -1 85,167,671
55/69666-00-001 |San Jose Unified Santa Clara San Jose High 135 5 Urban | g 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1$ 82,167,671
55/67413-00-001 |River Delta Unified Sacramento  |Delta High 134 3 Rural | g 2,847,938 | $ 1,423,969 | $ -1 80,743,702
59/40360-00-004 |Metropolitan Education Center Santa Clara Central County Occupational Center, 133 5 Urban $ 2,809,590 | $ 1,404,795 | $ -1 $ 79,338,907
59/69534-00-001 |Los Gatos-Saratoga Joint Union Hig|Santa Clara Los Gatos High 132.5 5 Suburban | ¢ 2,067,418 |$ 1,033,709 | $ -1$ 78,305,198
59/40360-00-003 |Metropolitan Education Center Santa Clara Central County Occupational Center, 129.33 5 Urban $ 561,276 | $ 280,638 | $ -1 $ 78,024,560
59/67355-00-002 |Galt Joint Union High Sacramento _[Galt High 128.5 3 Suburban | ¢ 2,273,486 | $ 1,136,743 | $ 991,100 | $ 75,896,717
59/40360-00-001 |Metropolitan Education Center Santa Clara Central County Occupational Center, 127 5 Urban $ 2,956,302 | $ 1,478,151 | $ -1 $ 74,418,566
59/40360-00-007 [Metropolitan Education Center Santa Clara Central County Occupational Centerl 124 5 Urban $ 2,807,116 | $ 1,403,558 | $ 1,403,558 | $ 71,611,450
55/63529-00-003 |Kern Union High Kern Independence High 121.5 8 Urban | g 540,496 | $ 270,248 | $ -1$ 71,341,202
55/63529-00-004 |Kern Union High Kern Independence High 120.5 8 Urban | g 770,336 | $ 385,168 | $ -1 70,956,034
59/69641-00-001 |Palo Alto Unified Santa Clara Gunn High 119.5 S Urban | g 1,447,940 | $ 723,970 | $ -1$ 70,232,064
55/68759-00-001 |Lucia Mar Unified San Luis Obispo|Arroyo Grande High 112 8 Suburban | ¢ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 67,232,064
59/68700-00-002 |Atascadero Unified San Luis Obispo|Atascadero High 112 8 Suburban | ¢ 2,199,000 | $ 1,099,500 | $ -1$ 66,132,564
59/69641-00-002 |Palo Alto Unified Santa Clara Gunn High 11 S Urban | g 1,384,160 | $ 692,080 | $ -1 65,440,484
55/68700-00-001 |Atascadero Unified San Luis Obispo|Atascadero High 110.7 8 Suburban | ¢ 3,179,956 | $ 1,589,978 | $ -1$ 63,850,506
59/63529-00-003 |Kern Union High Kern North High 108.5 8 Suburban | ¢ 431,316 | $ 215,658 | $ -1 63,634,848
$ 67,940,988 |$ 33970494 |$ 2,394,658
Remaining Reserve Funds | $ 63,634,848
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